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AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

9 Endy Chavez, L
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 1.000

(1, 7)

85 Manny Machado, R
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.667

(5, PH)

(5, 6)

2 J.J. Hardy, R
OBP: 0.571, SLG: 1.600

(1, 6)

94 Jonathan Schoop, R(5, PH)

(5, 4)

21 Nick Markakis, L
OBP: 0.400, SLG: 0.400

(1, 9)

3 Ryan Flaherty, L
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 1.000

(5, PH)

(5, 3)

91 Travis Adair, L
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 1.000

(6, 5)

10 Adam Jones, R
OBP: 0.286, SLG: 0.333

(1, 8)

71 L.J. Hoes, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(5, 7)

36 Nick Johnson, L
OBP: 0.750, SLG: 0.667

(1, 10)

14 Nolan Reimold, R
OBP: 0.429, SLG: 1.000

(6, PH)

(6, 10)

Robbie Widlansky, L (8, PH)

(8, 10)

32 Matt Wieters, S
OBP: 0.429, SLG: 0.333

(1, 2)

28 Ronny Paulino, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(4, 2)

72 Caleb Joseph, R (6, 2)

12 Mark Reynolds, R
OBP: 0.714, SLG: 1.000

(1, 5)

86 Buck Britton, L
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(5, PR)

(5, 5)

(6, 3)

19 Chris Davis, L
OBP: 0.800, SLG: 1.500

(1, 3)

95 Trent Mummey, L
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 1.000

(5, PR)

(5, 8)

11 Robert Andino, R
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.200

(1, 4)

24 Wilson Betemit, S (5, PH)

91 Ronnie Welty, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 2.000

(5, 9)
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2 Xavier Avery, L
OBP: 0.600, SLG: 0.500

(1, 8)

8 Steve Tolleson, R
OBP: 0.667, SLG: 0.667

(1, 6)

Blake Davis, L (6, 6)

3 Ryan Adams, R (1, 4)

Josh Barfield, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 1.000

(6, 4)

13 Josh Bell, S
OBP: 0.400, SLG: 0.250

(1, 10)

33 Jamie Hoffmann, R
OBP: 0.400, SLG: 0.250

(1, 7)

24 Joe Mahoney, L
OBP: 0.250, SLG: 0.250

(1, 3)

25 Scott Beerer, R (1, 9)

5 Zelous Wheeler, R (1, 5)

4 Matt Antonelli, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 1.000

(6, 5)

19 John Hester, R
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 1.500

(1, 2)

44 Chris Robinson, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 1.000

(6, 2)
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1B:  6
2B:  3
3B:  0
HR: 1

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

0
0
1
0

WP: 0
PB:  0
SB:  0
CS:  0

PA: 37

1B:  8
2B:  4
3B:  0
HR: 0

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

0
0
1
0

WP: 1
PB:  0
SB:  0
CS:  0

PA: 41

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
Zach Clark, R

ERA: 3.6
(1, 1) 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ∞ ∞

32 Chris George, L
ERA: 3.0

(6, 1) 0.0 W 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ∞ ∞

Jason Gurka, L
ERA: 9.0

(9, 1) 0.0 S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ∞ ∞

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
17 Brian Matusz, L

ERA:
(1, 1) 4.0 15 3 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 24 28 0.00 1.000

Jason Berken, R
ERA: 27.0

(5, 1) 1.0 B 8 3 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 5 18 27.00 6.000

93 Chris Petrini, L
ERA:

(6, 1) 2.0 L 12 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 17 0.00 2.000

David Walters, R
ERA: 18.0

(8, 1) 1.0 6 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 18.00 3.000

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
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AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

9 David Lough, L (1, 7)

2 J.J. Hardy, R
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.667

(1, 6)

19 Chris Davis, L
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.667

(1, 3)

10 Adam Jones, R
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.333

(1, 8)

23 Nelson Cruz, R
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 1.000

(1, 9)

92 Buck Britton, L (6, PR)

32 Matt Wieters, S
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 1.333

(1, 2)

27 Delmon Young, R (1, 10)

3 Ryan Flaherty, L
OBP: 0.667, SLG: 0.500

(1, 5)

12 Steve Lombardozzi, S
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 1.250

(1, 4)
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5 Julio Borbon, L
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 1.500

(1, 8)

16 Cord Phelps, S
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 1.000

(1, 4)

51 Henry Urrutia, L (1, 9)

35 Chris Marrero, R (1, 10)

39 Brett Wallace, L (1, 3)

17 Caleb Joseph, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(1, 2)

26 David Adams, R (1, 5)

12 Alexi Casilla, S
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(1, 6)

34 Quintin Berry, L
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 1.000

(1, 7)
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1B:  5
2B:  2
3B:  0
HR: 1

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

0
0
0
0

WP: 0
PB:  0
SB:  0
CS:  0

PA: 26

1B:  5
2B:  2
3B:  0
HR: 0

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

0
0
0
0

WP: 0
PB:  0
SB:  1
CS:  1

PA: 19

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
Zach Davies, R

ERA: 9.0
(1, 1) 0.0 L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ∞ ∞

Tyler Wilson, R
ERA:

(5, 1) 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ∞ ∞

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
18 Suk-min Yoon, R

ERA: 4.5
(1, 1) 4.0 W 14 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 20 4.50 1.000

Mike Wright Jr., R
ERA: 9.0

(5, 1) 1.0 S 4 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 9.00 4.000

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
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Batter

Batter

Inning Stats

Inning Stats

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

12 Seth Smith, L
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.600

(1, 9)

82 Adrian Marin, R (6, 4)

10 Adam Jones, R
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.667

(1, 8)

85 Cedric Mullins, L (6, PR)

(6, 8)

13 Manny Machado, R (1, 5)

95 Jeff Kemp, R (6, 5)

45 Mark Trumbo, R (1, 10)

78 Austin Wynns, R
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 1.000

(8, PH)

(8, 10)

19 Chris Davis, L (1, 3)

16 Trey Mancini, R
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.333

(6, 3)

29 Welington Castillo, R (1, 2)

36 Caleb Joseph, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(6, 2)

6 Jonathan Schoop, R (1, 4)

23 Joey Rickard, R
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.333

(6, 9)

25 Hyun Soo Kim, L
OBP: 0.400, SLG: 0.400

(1, 7)

57 Aneury Tavárez, L (6, 7)

2 J.J. Hardy, R
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 4.000

(1, 6)

3 Ryan Flaherty, L
OBP: 0.167, SLG: 0.167

(4, 6)

3    0    1    0    0    0    0

2    0    0    0    0    0    3

3    0    1    0    0    0    1

1    0    0    0    0    0    0

3    0    0    0    0    1    1

1    0    0    0    0    0    0

3    0    0    0    0    1    1

0    0    0    0    0    0    0

1    0    0    0    1    1    1

2    1    1    0    0    1    1

2     0     0     0     0     1     3

2     0     1     0     0     0     0

1    0    0    0    1    1    1

2    1    1    0    0    1    2

2    0    0    0    0    0    1

1    0    0    0    1    0    1

1    1    1    1    0    0    0

3    0    1    2    0    0    2

7 Chris Dickerson, L
OBP: 0.750, SLG: 1.000

(1, 7)

14 Johnny Giavotella, R (1, 10)

24 Pedro Alvarez, L (1, 9)

51 Henry Urrutia, L (7, 9)

15 Chris Johnson, R (1, 5)

1 Alex Castellanos, R (6, PR)

(7, 5)

23 Chance Sisco, L
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 1.000

(1, 2)

26 Francisco Peña, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 1.000

(6, PH)

(7, 2)

44 David Washington, L (1, 3)

3 Robert Andino, R (1, 4)

(6, 6)

12 Logan Schafer, L
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.333

(1, 8)

11 Paul Janish, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(1, 6)

6 Sean Coyle, R (6, 4)

2    0    1    0    2    0    0

3     0     0     1     0     0     3

3    0    0    0    0    1    1

1    0    0    0    0    1    0

2     0     0     0     1     0     0

1     0     0     0     0     1     0

1    0    1    0    1    0    0

2    0    1    2    0    0    0

4     0     0     0     0     2     4

4    0    0    0    0    1    1

3    0    1    0    0    0    0

2    0    1    0    0    0    0

1    0    0    0    0    0    1

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 3

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
0
0
3

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 3

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
3

R: 0
E: 1
K: 3
S: 10

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
1
0
10

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 6

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
0
6

R: 1
E: 0
K: 0
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
0
0
5

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 3

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
1
7

R: 0
E: 1
K: 1
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
1
1
9

R: 0
E: 0
K: 2
S: 7

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
1
1
11

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 2

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
1
6

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 3

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
3

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 6

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
0
6

R: 2
E: 0
K: 0
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

2
2
1
9

R: 1
E: 0
K: 1
S: 7

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

2
2
1
11

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
0
0
5

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 6

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
0
6

R: 1
E: 0
K: 2
S: 7

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
1
12

R: 1
E: 1
K: 0
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

2
1
0
5

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 3

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
3

1B

X 0-0

10
G6-4-3

G6-4-3
X

1-2f

0-0 1
2

L6
X 0-0 3

G6-3
X 0-0 1

G6-3
X 0-0 2

F7
X 0-0 3

E6
X 0-0

K
S
S
S

0-3 1

K
S
S
S

0-3 2

K
S
S
S

0-3 3

G4-3
X 0-0 1

1B

X 0-0

K
C
C
C

0-3 2

G6-4
X

1-

0-0 3

G5-3
X 0-0 1

HR

C
X

0-1

F9
X 0-0 2

G5-3
X 0-0 3

G1-3
X 0-0 1

1B

X 0-0

BB

B
B
B
B

1-2

4-0

G5-4-3
X

1-

0-0 2
3

K
S
S
S

0-3 1

E7
X 0-0

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

29
G5-4-3

G5-4-3
X

1-2f

0-0 2
3

K
S
S
S

0-3 1

G5-3
X 0-0 2

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

K
S
S
S

0-3 3

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

25
G4-6-3

G4-6-3
X

1-2f

0-0 1
2

G6-3
X 0-0 3

G4-3
X 0-0 1

G3
X 0-0 2

F8
X 0-0 3

F7
X 0-0 1

2B

X 0-0

P6
X 0-0 2

K
S
S
S

0-3 3

2B

X 0-0

B1
X 0-0 1

F8
X

2-3

0-0 2

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

2B

X

1-H

3-H

0-0

L4
X 0-0 3

1B

X 0-0

36
1B

57
BB

3
G3

1B

X

1-2

0-0

57
BB

3
G3

K
S
S
S

0-3 1

BB

B
B
B
B

1-2
2-3

4-0

3
G3

G3
X

2-3
3-H

1-2

0-0 2

G2-3
X 0-0 3

K
S
S
S

0-3 1

1B

X 0-0

F9-4-3
X

1-

0-0 2
3

F8
X 0-0 1

G6-3
X 0-0 2

1B

X 0-0

K
S
S
S

0-3 3

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

SF9
B
X

1-H

1-0 1

K
S
S
S

0-3 2

K
S
S
S

0-3 3

F7
X 0-0 1

1B

E7
X 0-0

3
1B

F7
X 0-0 2

1B

X

2-H

0-0

F8
X 0-0 3

G1-3
X 0-0 1

F8
X 0-0 2

F7
X 0-0 3

1B:  6
2B:  1
3B:  0
HR: 1

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

0
0
3
0

WP: 0
PB:  0
SB:  0
CS:  0

PA: 37

1B:  3
2B:  3
3B:  0
HR: 0

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

1
0
2
0

WP: 1
PB:  0
SB:  0
CS:  0

PA: 34

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
Brandon Barker, R

ERA: 2.25
(1, 1) 4.0 15 2 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 23 27 2.25 0.750

Lucas Long, R
ERA: 3.0

(5, 1) 3.0 13 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 15 23 3.00 1.667

Michael Zouzalik, R
ERA:

(8, 1) 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ∞ ∞

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
Richard Bleier, L

ERA:
(1, 1) 2.0 7 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0.00 0.500

50 Zach Stewart, R
ERA:

(3, 1) 2.0 H 8 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 18 0.00 1.500

Joe Gunkel, R
ERA: 12.0

(5, 1) 2.0 B 9 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 12 9.00 1.500

87 Richard Rodríguez, R
ERA: 4.5

(7, 1) 2.0 7 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 12 17 4.50 1.000

91 Garrett Cleavinger, L
ERA:

(9, 1) 1.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.00 0.000

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
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RBI

BB
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33

3

7

3

3

7

18
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R
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RBI
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SO
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29

0

5

3
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6

10
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